

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA RRP LIPE 12(1)

Project Name: ROOKERY ROAD AND RIVER CAMP BRIDGE

State: W
 County: STEVENS
 LITTLE PEND OREILLE NWR

Opened at: VANCOUVER, WA
 By: Barbara Allen
 Date: 05/22/07

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: /s/ J. McTaggart

Title: Contracting Officer Date: 5/23/07

Contract Awarded to: Westway Construction, Inc. Date: 6/14/07

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Westway Construction Inc PO box 519 Airway Heights, WA 99001	824,673.00	
HLT CONSTRUCTION INC. 6911 WEST CALISPELL ROAD USK, WA 99180	877,645.00	
STEINBACK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. P.O. BOX 1369 CHEWALAH, WA 99109	997,480.00	
S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTIO, INC. P.O. BOX 430 NEWMAN LAKE, WA 99205	1,369,010.00	(Nonresponsive)
N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC. P.O. BOX 425 SPOKANE, WA 99210-0425	1,580,000.00	
Engineer's Estimate	811,789.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/22/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA RRP LIPE 12(1)

Project Name: ROOKERY ROAD AND RIVER CAMP BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Westway Construction Inc	ALL	81,000.00	81,000.00
		HLT CONSTRUCTION INC.		57,025.00	57,025.00
		STEINBACK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		80,000.00	80,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTIO, INC.		200,000.00	200,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		155,000.00	155,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		67,000.00	67,000.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		Westway Construction Inc	ALL	8,500.00	8,500.00
		HLT CONSTRUCTION INC.		11,000.00	11,000.00
		STEINBACK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		11,000.00	11,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTIO, INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		55,000.00	55,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15301-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL			
		Westway Construction Inc	ALL	11,000.00	11,000.00
		HLT CONSTRUCTION INC.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		STEINBACK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTIO, INC.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		49,255.00	49,255.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Westway Construction Inc	ALL	11,100.00	11,100.00
		HLT CONSTRUCTION INC.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		STEINBACK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		12,000.00	12,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTIO, INC.		31,900.00	31,900.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		75,000.00	75,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15501-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		Westway Construction Inc	ALL	1,000.00	1,000.00
		HLT CONSTRUCTION INC.		2,450.00	2,450.00
		STEINBACK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTIO, INC.		15,000.00	15,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		7,500.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/22/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA RRP LIPE 12(1)

Project Name: ROOKERY ROAD AND RIVER CAMP BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
	Westway Construction Inc		1,000	3.75	3,750.00
	HLT CONSTRUCTION INC.			5.00	5,000.00
	STEINBACK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			5.00	5,000.00
	S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTIO, INC.			15.00	15,000.00
	N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.			5.50	5,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	5,000.00
15801-0000	MGAL	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			
	Westway Construction Inc		824.00	12.00	9,888.00
	HLT CONSTRUCTION INC.			25.00	20,600.00
	STEINBACK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			45.00	37,080.00
	S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTIO, INC.			60.00	49,440.00
	N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.			45.00	37,080.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			21.00	17,304.00
20101-0000	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
	Westway Construction Inc		0.120	68,000.00	8,160.00
	HLT CONSTRUCTION INC.			10,000.00	1,200.00
	STEINBACK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			40,000.00	4,800.00
	S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTIO, INC.			20,000.00	2,400.00
	N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.			10,000.00	1,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5,000.00	600.00
20220-1000	EACH	REMOVAL, INDIVIDUAL TREE			
	Westway Construction Inc		6	565.00	3,390.00
	HLT CONSTRUCTION INC.			1,000.00	6,000.00
	STEINBACK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			300.00	1,800.00
	S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTIO, INC.			500.00	3,000.00
	N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.			600.00	3,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	6,000.00
20220-2000	EACH	REMOVAL, INDIVIDUAL STUMP			
	Westway Construction Inc		6	565.00	3,390.00
	HLT CONSTRUCTION INC.			250.00	1,500.00
	STEINBACK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			500.00	3,000.00
	S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTIO, INC.			1,000.00	6,000.00
	N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.			300.00	1,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	3,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/22/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA RRP LIPE 12(1)

Project Name: ROOKERY ROAD AND RIVER CAMP BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301-0200	EACH	REMOVAL OF BOULDERS			
		Westway Construction Inc	12	100.00	1,200.00
		HLT CONSTRUCTION INC.		80.00	960.00
		STEINBACK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		150.00	1,800.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTIO, INC.		75.00	900.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		300.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	3,600.00
20301-0600	EACH	REMOVAL OF CATTLE GUARD			
		Westway Construction Inc	2	500.00	1,000.00
		HLT CONSTRUCTION INC.		200.00	400.00
		STEINBACK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		1,000.00	2,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTIO, INC.		500.00	1,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		750.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,300.00	2,600.00
20301-1100	EACH	REMOVAL OF GATE			
		Westway Construction Inc	1	500.00	500.00
		HLT CONSTRUCTION INC.		500.00	500.00
		STEINBACK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		3,000.00	3,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTIO, INC.		500.00	500.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		300.00	300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00
20301-1900	EACH	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT			
		Westway Construction Inc	1	2,800.00	2,800.00
		HLT CONSTRUCTION INC.		300.00	300.00
		STEINBACK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		2,500.00	2,500.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTIO, INC.		2,250.00	2,250.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	800.00
20302-1000	LNFT	REMOVAL OF FENCE, RAIL			
		Westway Construction Inc	51.0	19.00	969.00
		HLT CONSTRUCTION INC.		5.00	255.00
		STEINBACK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		50.00	2,550.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTIO, INC.		10.00	510.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		15.00	765.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	255.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/22/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA RRP LIPE 12(1)

Project Name: ROOKERY ROAD AND RIVER CAMP BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20401-0000	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		Westway Construction Inc	64.0	50.00	3,200.00
		HLT CONSTRUCTION INC.		20.00	1,280.00
		STEINBACK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		75.00	4,800.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTIO, INC.		50.00	3,200.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		50.00	3,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	1,280.00
20410-0000	CUYD	SELECT BORROW			
		Westway Construction Inc	3,500.0	20.00	70,000.00
		HLT CONSTRUCTION INC.		41.00	143,500.00
		STEINBACK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		30.00	105,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTIO, INC.		50.00	175,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		50.00	175,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.50	36,750.00
20701-1100	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE III-B			
		Westway Construction Inc	2,400	3.00	7,200.00
		HLT CONSTRUCTION INC.		2.00	4,800.00
		STEINBACK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		2.00	4,800.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTIO, INC.		5.00	12,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		3.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.75	4,200.00
25101-1000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 1 (ROLLING DRAIN DIP)			
		Westway Construction Inc	50.0	95.00	4,750.00
		HLT CONSTRUCTION INC.		50.00	2,500.00
		STEINBACK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		200.00	10,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTIO, INC.		95.00	4,750.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		220.00	11,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	1,750.00
25101-6000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 6			
		Westway Construction Inc	100.0	95.00	9,500.00
		HLT CONSTRUCTION INC.		150.00	15,000.00
		STEINBACK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		200.00	20,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTIO, INC.		400.00	40,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		250.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		115.00	11,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/22/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA RRP LIPE 12(1)

Project Name: ROOKERY ROAD AND RIVER CAMP BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25120-2000	LNFT	RIPRAP DITCH, CLASS 2			
		Westway Construction Inc	400.0	44.00	17,600.00
		HLT CONSTRUCTION INC.		26.75	10,700.00
		STEINBACK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		15.00	6,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTIO, INC.		50.00	20,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		40.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	16,000.00
25126-0000	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET BOULDER			
		Westway Construction Inc	18	100.00	1,800.00
		HLT CONSTRUCTION INC.		50.00	900.00
		STEINBACK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		200.00	3,600.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTIO, INC.		150.00	2,700.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		250.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	1,800.00
25201-1000	CUYD	SPECIAL ROCK EMBANKMENT, MECHANICALLY-PLACED (HEADWALL)			
		Westway Construction Inc	80.0	100.00	8,000.00
		HLT CONSTRUCTION INC.		115.00	9,200.00
		STEINBACK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		100.00	8,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTIO, INC.		200.00	16,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		200.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	9,600.00
30110-0000	TON	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE			
		Westway Construction Inc	13,000.00	25.00	325,000.00
		HLT CONSTRUCTION INC.		23.33	303,290.00
		STEINBACK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		38.00	494,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTIO, INC.		23.00	299,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		28.00	364,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	325,000.00
30302-6000	LNFT	ROADWAY RECONDITIONING			
		Westway Construction Inc	30,000.0	1.35	40,500.00
		HLT CONSTRUCTION INC.		0.75	22,500.00
		STEINBACK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		0.50	15,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTIO, INC.		1.25	37,500.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		4.25	127,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.00	30,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/22/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA RRP LIPE 12(1)

Project Name: ROOKERY ROAD AND RIVER CAMP BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60220-4000	LNFT	12 FEET SPAN, 7 FEET RISE PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT			
		Westway Construction Inc	32.0	2,500.00	80,000.00
		HLT CONSTRUCTION INC.		2,724.50	87,184.00
		STEINBACK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		2,000.00	64,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTIO, INC.		5,500.00	176,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		6,000.00	192,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,100.00	99,200.00
60220-4050	LNFT	12 FEET SPAN, 8 FEET RISE PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT			
		Westway Construction Inc	32.0	2,500.00	80,000.00
		HLT CONSTRUCTION INC.		3,113.00	99,616.00
		STEINBACK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		2,000.00	64,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTIO, INC.		6,000.00	192,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		6,500.00	208,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	112,000.00
60704-0000	EACH	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE			
		Westway Construction Inc	3	577.00	1,731.00
		HLT CONSTRUCTION INC.		600.00	1,800.00
		STEINBACK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		1,000.00	3,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTIO, INC.		1,250.00	3,750.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		2,500.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	1,200.00
61902-0000	EACH	GATE (GOVERNMENT FURNISHED)			
		Westway Construction Inc	1	1,265.00	1,265.00
		HLT CONSTRUCTION INC.		3,000.00	3,000.00
		STEINBACK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		800.00	800.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTIO, INC.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		750.00	750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00
62201-0050	HOUR	DUMP TRUCK, 5 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		Westway Construction Inc	40.0	123.00	4,920.00
		HLT CONSTRUCTION INC.		95.00	3,800.00
		STEINBACK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		120.00	4,800.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTIO, INC.		95.00	3,800.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		110.00	4,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	3,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/22/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA RRP LIPE 12(1)

Project Name: ROOKERY ROAD AND RIVER CAMP BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-0400	HOUR	BACKHOE LOADER, 2 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 12-INCH WIDTH			
		Westway Construction Inc	30.0	100.00	3,000.00
		HLT CONSTRUCTION INC.		95.00	2,850.00
		STEINBACK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		135.00	4,050.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTIO, INC.		70.00	2,100.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		100.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	3,000.00
62201-2850	HOUR	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE			
		Westway Construction Inc	30.0	150.00	4,500.00
		HLT CONSTRUCTION INC.		125.00	3,750.00
		STEINBACK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		135.00	4,050.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTIO, INC.		125.00	3,750.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		125.00	3,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	3,750.00
62301-0000	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
		Westway Construction Inc	30.0	80.00	2,400.00
		HLT CONSTRUCTION INC.		50.00	1,500.00
		STEINBACK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		75.00	2,250.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTIO, INC.		40.00	1,200.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		60.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	1,200.00
63502-0600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
		Westway Construction Inc	6	150.00	900.00
		HLT CONSTRUCTION INC.		265.00	1,590.00
		STEINBACK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		100.00	600.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTIO, INC.		700.00	4,200.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		350.00	2,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	900.00
63502-0700	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE			
		Westway Construction Inc	20	28.00	560.00
		HLT CONSTRUCTION INC.		20.00	400.00
		STEINBACK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		20.00	400.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTIO, INC.		18.00	360.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		25.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/22/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA RRP LIPE 12(1)

Project Name: ROOKERY ROAD AND RIVER CAMP BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
	Westway Construction Inc		300.00	20.00	6,000.00
	HLT CONSTRUCTION INC.			23.65	7,095.00
	STEINBACK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			2.00	600.00
	S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTIO, INC.			12.00	3,600.00
	N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.			15.00	4,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	6,000.00
63509-1000	FIX HR RATE	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
	Westway Construction Inc		100.0	42.00	4,200.00
	HLT CONSTRUCTION INC.			42.00	4,200.00
	STEINBACK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			42.00	4,200.00
	S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTIO, INC.			42.00	4,200.00
	N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.			42.00	4,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			42.00	4,200.00